04000018716

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
<u> </u>			

Office Use Only



800029480918

02/27/04--01038--004 **125.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 02/29/04

J. BRYAN MAR 1 1 2004

140 Whitaker Rd. Lutz, FL 33549 U.S.A.

February 24, 2004

Registration Section - Dept of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6051

Dear Registration Section - Division of Corporations,

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Subject: Biz Group, U.C.

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return a letter of acknowledgment or any other correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Biz Croup, LLC. 140 Whitaker Rd. Latz, FL 33549 U.S.A.,

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Douglas Duquaine at (813) 908-8434

Please find the enclosed check, Payable To: Florida Department of State for the total amount of the filing fees: (\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization, \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent) for a total of \$125.00.

Respectivity fours,

Douglas/Luquaine Biz Group, LLC./

fei

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Pursuant to 5, 508,407, Florida Statutes

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited hability company under the Florida Statutes Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledges, and files the Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: Biz Group, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
i 40 Whitaker Rd.	140 Whitaker Rd.
Lutz, FL 33549 U.S.A.	Lutz, FL 33549 U.S.A.

ARTICLE III - Effective Date and Duration.

These Articles of Organization shall be effective Feb 29, 2004, upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida. The Company's existence shall continue perpetually from its effective date of commencement, unless sooner dissolved by law or as provided in these Articles of Organization and the active ratified Operating Agreement and the written consent of all the Members hereto.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the I lorida street address of the registered agent is:

Donglas J. Duquaine 4505 Hudson Ln. Tampa, FL 33618-5346 U.S.A.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the pryvision of all statuted felating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the o agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE V-Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

7	Title;	Name and Address:
1	MGRM (Managing Member)	Douglas Duquaine
ĺ		4505 Hudson Ln., Tampa, FL 333618-5346
1	MGRM (Managing Member)	Frank E. Lopez
Į		140 Whitaker Rd. Lutz, FL 33549 U.S.A.

ARTICLE VI - Purpose:

REQUIRU

This limited liability company is allowed to perform or engage in any lawful entrepreneurial pursuit. The company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of I forida.

Signable of a member of an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjuy that the facts stated herein are true.)

Biz Group, LLC. By Donglas J. Dunnaine, Managing Member

(Typed or printed name of signee)